Amend SB 1265 as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 20, through page 2, line 13, strike added Sections 7.203(b) and (c), Water Code, and reletter subsequent subsections of that section accordingly.

(2) On page 2, strike lines 17-23 and substitute "<u>the</u> commission shall notify any appropriate peace officer, as that term is defined by Section 7.193 or Chapter 2, Code of Criminal Procedure, of the violation.".

(3) On page 3, line 2, strike "-(d)" and substitute "and (b)".

(4) On page 3, line 9, strike "through (d)" and substitute"and (b)".